

FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS GENERAL SESSION AGENDA

November 02, 2023

To Participate in General Session via Zoom: (929) 436-2866; Meeting ID: 978 8790 2896; Passcode: 628826

1. COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS

Resolution No. 0846-23

Resolution authorizing the Community Partnership Grant Agreement with Ohio Women Alliance and correcting Resolution No. 0828-23. (\$259,700.00)(Community Partnerships)

2. OFFICE OF DIVERSITY EQUITY & INCLUSION Resolution No. 0847-23

Resolution authorizing a grant agreement with All American Entertainment for a keynote speaker for the first Franklin County Office of Diversity, Equity, & Inclusion Conference. (\$22,500.00)(Office of Diversity Equity & Inclusion)

Resolution No. 0848-23

Resolution approving a contract amendment with Greater Columbus Sports Commission to support economic equity in Franklin County to encourage economic development and tourism through attraction, retention, and promotion of sporting events on behalf of Franklin County Board of Commissioners. (Office of Diversity Equity & Inclusion)